TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
10/15/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThermoSpectra Corporation		10/15/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Electron Corporation
Street Address:	81 Wyman Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02454
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	L1550830 I	PO-NE-MAH DIGITAL ACQUISITON ANALYSIS & ARCHIVE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com, ccwik@bakerlaw.com,

eburke@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen K. Burke

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen K. Burke
Signature:	/s/ Ellen K. Burke

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0299

900041115

Date:	02/01/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=ThermoSpectraMergerThermoElectron#page1.tif source=ThermoSpectraMergerThermoElectron#page2.tif source=ThermoSpectraMergerThermoElectron#page3.tif source=ThermoSpectraMergerThermoElectron#page4.tif source=ThermoSpectraMergerThermoElectron#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0300

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"THERMOSPECTRA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

0558016 8100M

010512740

AUTHENTICATION: 1392311

DATE: 10-16-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0301

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

THERMOSPECTRA CORPORATION
(a Delaware Corporation)

INTO

THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)

Thermo Electron Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That the Corporation was incorporated on the 11th day of October, 1960, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").
- 2. That the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of capital stock of ThermoSpectra Corporation ("ThermoSpectra"), a corporation incorporated on the 3.1th day of August 1994 pursuant to the DGCL.
- 3. That the following resolutions were duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors at a meeting held on the 10th day of October, 2001:
- RESOLVED, that the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL to merge (the "ThermoSpectra Merger") ThermoSpectra Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ThermoSpectra"), of which the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding capital stock, with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation continuing as the surviving corporation; and that (i) the ThermoSpectra Merger shall become effective upon the filling of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "ThermoSpectra Effective Time"), (ii) at the ThermoSpectra Effective Time, each outstanding share of capital stock of ThermoSpectra shall automatically and by operation of law be extinguished and cancelled and the separate corporate existence of ThermoSpectra shall cease, (iii) from and after the ThermoSpectra Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Corporation in effect immediately prior

100844_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0302

to the ThermoSpectra Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the surviving corporation, (iv) from and after the ThermoSpectra Effective Time, the officers and directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the ThermoSpectra Merger shall be the officers and directors of the surviving corporation, each to hold office in accordance with the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the surviving corporation, and (v) at the ThermoSpectra Effective Time, the Corporation shall assume all the obligations of ThermoSpectra; and

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute, deliver and perform such additional agreements, certificates and other documents and to take such actions as the officer so acting shall approve for the purpose of facilitating the consummation by the Corporation of the transactions contemplated by the mergers described in the foregoing resolutions (including, without limitation the execution and filing of Certificates of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware), the execution, delivery or performance of any such agreement, certificate or other document and the taking of any such action by such officer to be conclusive evidence of the approval of such officer and the authorization thereof by the Corporation; and that the execution, delivery or performance of any such agreement, certificate or other document and the taking of any such action by such officer prior to the date hereof be, and the same hereby is, ratified, confirmed and approved as having been authorized by the Corporation pursuant to this resolution.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of October, 2001.

THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION

Treasurer

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0304